
STATE OF MONTANA 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

ARCHITECTURE & ENGINEERING DIVISION 
1520 EAST SIXTH AVE • PO BOX 200103 • HELENA MT 59620 

406.444.3104 • DOAAEDivision@mt.gov • architecture.mt.gov

PROJECT HAYNES LAB VENTILATION UPGRADE - PHASE 2

AE # 2013-02-03-02

BID OPENING DATE MARCH 26, 2025

ARCHITECT / 
ENGINEER

GPD 
524 1ST AVENUE SOUTH 
GREAT FALLS, MT 59401 
406 452-9558   JWyatt@gpdpc.com

CONTRACTOR Central Plumbing & Heating

CITY Great Falls

PHONE 406 727-0000

EMAIL marcus.wilcox@centralph.com

BID SECURITY 10% BB

ADDENDA 1,2

BASE BID  $3,460,717.00

BID MODIFICATION

TOTAL BASE BID  $3,460,717.00

ALTERNATE #1  $356,446.00

BID MODIFICATION

TOTAL ALTERNATE #1  $356,446.00

ALTERNATE #2  $308,738.00

BID MODIFICATION

TOTAL ALTERNATE #2  $308,738.00

TOTAL  $4,125,901.00


